GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3192
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011

ROAD FOR TSUNAMIPERMANENT SHELTER
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether an entrance road with high elevation has been constructed to Tsunami permanent shelter in Jogindernagar, Campbellbay,
Andaman and Nicobar (A&N) Islands as a result of which four wheelers are not plying;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether there is any proposals for construction of this road with new alignment; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ(SHRIV. KISHORE CHANDRA DEO)

(@) & (b): The UT Administration of Andaman & Nicobar Islands have informed that an entrance road with high elevation has been
constructed at Tsunami permanent shelters at Jogindernagar, Campbellbay. Buses and four wheelers have all along been plying on
the said road ever since the settlement of tsunami affected families.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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